BioCarbon Fund10 is used to conduct the investment analysis

in which FIRR with and without the carbon benefit are the relevant indicators.

Source: http://cdm.unfccc.int/Projects/Validation 18

The PIN Financial Analysis spreadsheet
developed by the World Bank BioCarbon Fund10

－37－

The PIN Financial Analysis spreadsheet
developed り the World Bank BloCarbon FundlO

I - - - O &OICOST -  1
i一－叱’需暦需一ュT叫

t＞・~‘．：・“+v
『－~ ’‘，~~．．」
～一・ーvー～ー
～ー’ー,

”ャ●

I
'
'
'
,
,
'

44 40
” 加 “ 加 加 ” “ 加
40 00 00 II II $4 II 44

胃 帯 ，ぷ ‘謝‘ ot帯 青端 器一」器 一

“・ーー

…」

－ － 旦,"-
F・,・1、・“・J~・“一 ー－ I ' - I "- " " “ 博 皿m " "

~”・「皿 一 一I―~

'1

’ーに女肩，西要轟o,  -1 觸！~

REVENUES I
l

●““~‘ I

霞ごー“
晦ど凸せ一1l一r sコ三－コ1 コrl「 i1
I恕無き一ー－ョニ＝甲＝11二雷一コ夏っrュ里ー-$45‘課 爵
驚建竺

'‘ ●●・●~・．1●●ーー I ‘ " ” ● － 叩 － 加 ” 耳 ，・

l ,""tり艮●確N“ 破し画YH馴m ~躍旦t ●口~,Y  I

AIR PDD in China, now under Validation pro《nss
4FaolitatEig Refores血憧xi forCuarigガWatershed Meriagementin Pearl River Bssio"

Methodology: AR-AM0001 Refore 血tion of degraded land -- Version 1

釦かstep 2d. Sensitivity anal」慮な
Witho吐 carbon benefit

Parameters
f

Variation FIRR

(%)

Sensitl訓ty

~flicient

Cri訳edpcin加that

make IRR zero (%)

+10% 10-62 a229
Produd price

-10% 5-57 0276 -23A2

Produd
+10% 967 CA 34

Output
-10% 682 0-151 4I -6 0

+10% 650 a183 +3630
0perating coat

-10 % 9 -95 CA 62

FIRR<
→“nII」－「ぐ日加tobe

－……ー--'' ) financiallyattracti肥

C02FIX V 3.1 manual - a modeling framework
for quanti句ing carbon sequestration In forest ecosy説ems

4

~

.

~

.
'I・りゲ m ！マ” ld‘． 勘l小w il-I.

ロ』ロ“昌風 ● 4 "‘印a1"Ci 口各＝ S CLi ", り

Fl子ue 2 Mainnlel,uoPnぐllg ’】二d；ぐつコ二

mlm ・「CilOid '10041中●h●・ロ●“●司

” ●“”~””●－‘●~電●－t甘

"'""""""'"'""'

MJ - Sch引hms, P -W van Each,

TA - Groen, B-H.J- de Jong,

M - Iくanninen, J- Lほ同,

0 - Masera, GM .J- Mohren,

GJ - Nabuurs, T - Pabsuq

L Pedroni, k Valiejo, T - Vil白n

W 叩eningen, 2004

Source: http:ffwwwefLfllp回ecta/ca品rI

AIR PDD in China, now under Validation pro《nss
4FadltatEig Refores血憧Xl forGuerigガWatershed Managementin Pearl River Bas*i'

Methodology: AR-AM0001 Refores血lion of degraded teid－一、んisbn 1

Sは》－s加p 2b - Optionl止即ply bendimark analysk
The re利ired rite of return (RRR) on equity Ia 12%
for agicultural Elvestrnentproja血

Sub-s加p 2c-Cdculalion aj貧」con anson 叶 firandal Eidi《狙thrs

The FiRR of the prop昌ed A /R CDM project antMり was calciia加d,

both without andw iiiu carbon f!riarra, and is %  and  7%

14 % -47

12%

圭
=

Benchmark of an investor .AIR霞叫.

833%
血not

'1an山町

at廿adv日

~ま

8啾l．加

2

without carbon benefits with carbon benefits 加

AIR PDD in China, now under Validation pro《nss
4FadltatEig Refores血憧xi forGuerigガwatershed Managementin Pearl River Bss*i'

Methodology: AR-AM0001 Refore 血tion of degraded lend -- Version 1

Sub-step 2d. Sensitivlケanal」慮な
With carbon benefit

Parameters Variation FIRR(%)
「S
[coerncieni

門tivity
Cr1飢ed pain加that

make iRR zero (%)

Produd price +10 % [- I 1674 - 0227

-10% I 1164 -[ 0283 -3117

Produd Output +10 % [- I 1583 - oi36

-10% [- I 1295 - 0A52 -57A4

0perating coat +10% I

1256

-

0191 +49-88

-10%~ .-
《b I

I6I6

-

0

- g
 [

忌司ふnFIRR 鷲品加肥22

C02FIX V 3.1 manual - a modeling framework
for quanti句ing carbon sequestration In forest ecosystems

Caber I fl $1444

,m
'

‘い二 J、りに邑 ＝$411oEi

I

Carbon accountino !

こe"

B401412140

い1、，1414,1血

$401441114 4110l 10

Soil

m3t

Bioece年y

.

叫4皿uy・円OuU"'O '“聖J'[""‘」，

m 帯

Pioduci'

Financial mllodule 一F う
「l2uェel llュぐ山ぐホ‘',9 24

-38-

4 4

19

The PIN Financial Analysis spreadsheet
developed by the World Bank BioCarbon Fund10

20

Sub-step 2b – Option III: Apply benchmark analysis

The required rate of return (RRR) on equity is 12%

for agricultural investment projects

is not

financially

attractive

IR
R

with carbon benefitswithout carbon benefits

project

scenario

2

A/R CDMBenchmark of an investor
12%

Sub-step 2c. Calculation and comparison of financial indicators.

The FIRR of the proposed A/R CDM project activity was calculated,